

X
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10594-10596/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in AS No.1852/2003, CMP
No.690/2009 dated 30/09/2011 in AS No.1852/2003, ASMP No.1750/ 2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIRECTOR (THRISUL PROJECT) DRDO,A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.P.B.VARALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of
delay, special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim
relief.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER