

\
ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21910-21912/2013

DIRECTOR (THRISUL PROJECT) DRDO,A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.P.B.VARALAKSHMI AND ORS
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite reasonable opportunity, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 4.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are already ordered to proceed ex parte.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd