

LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 13-3-2015

ITEM NO. 34

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21910-21912 of 2013.

DIRECTOR (THRISUL PROJECT) DRDO, A.P. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS

SMT. P. B. VARALAKSHMI AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28th January, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but no one has put in appearance.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to complete the process in respect of respondent No.4 in the mode of dasti through the concerned District Court. The address of the District Court to be furnished within two weeks. Proof of dasti service be filed by the next date of hearing.

List again on 13.3.2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has not furnished address of concerned District Court for effecting service on unserved Respondent no. 4 so far.

It is further submitted that there are 4 respondents in both matters. Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 through AD card and on Respondent no. 1 through proof of service; but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent no. 4.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Advocate
Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR