

**LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1**

LISTED ON: 29-4-2015

ITEM NO. 27

**SECTION XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21910-21912 of 2013.**

DIRECTOR (THRISUL PROJECT) DRDO, A.P. ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS

SMT. P. B. VARALAKSHMI AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Service with respect to respondent Nos.1 to 3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

However, with respect to respondent No.4, petitioner has to furnish the address of the concerned District Court so as to get the notice issued. Be furnished within two weeks' time.

List again on 29.4.2015.”

Accordingly, notice was issued on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 to Respondent no. 4 through concerned District Court in SLPs but no compliance report has been received from concerned District Court so far.

It is submitted that there are 4 common respondents in matters. Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 through AD cards and on Respondent no. 1 through proof of service; but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent no. 4.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Advocate  
Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR